Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Piaoyang Sun	08/05/2008
Xinsheng Lei	08/05/2008
Kaihong Yuan	08/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shanghai Hengrui Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. ss: No. 279, Wenjing Road, Minxing District	
Street Address:		
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	200245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)454-4647

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 814-870-7664

Email: jwoodard@mijb.com

Correspondent Name: Jon L. Woodard

Address Line 1: 100 State Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 16507-1459

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52442.0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon L. Woodard

Total Attachments: 3

500630600

source=ShanghaiAssignment#page1.tif source=ShanghaiAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0687 12.1

E HO

source=ShanghaiAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0688

P	ractitioner's Docket	No. <u>52442.0000</u>	PATENT
		For: 図 U.S. and/or 図 Foreign For: 図 U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application For: □ U.S. Patent For: 図 PCT Application By: 図 Inventor(s) or □ Present	1
		ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
br her	consideration of the paym eby acknowledged.	ent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.80), the rec	eipt of which is
1.	SUN, Piaoyang	No. 279, Wenjing Road, Minxing District, Shanghai, 200245, P.R. China	China
	Assignor	Residence Address	Nationality
2.	LEI, Xinsheng	No. 279, Wenjing Road, Minxing District, Shanghai, 200245, P.R. China	China
	Assignor	Residence Address	Nationality
3.	YUAN, Kaihong	No. 279, Wenjing Road, Minxing District, Shanghai, 200245, P.R. China	China
Assignor		Residence Address	Nationality
	by sells, assigns and	transfers to: SHANGHAI HENGRUI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD	
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	•
		No. 279, Wenjing Road, Minxing District Shanghai, 200245, P.R. China	
		Chinese	
	. 15		
	and the successors,	assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE	
for the	☐ an undivided	(complete one of the following) ht, title and interestpercent (%) interest ts territorial possessions	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1 of 3)

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

		TAXOL DERIVATIVES WITH ANTITUMOR ACTIVITY					
				Title of Invention			
		Typed or Printed Inventors Names:	SUN, Piaoya	ng			
			LEI, Xinshen	g			
			YUAN, Kaiho				
			-				
(che	eck an	d complete (a), (b), (c), ('d), (θ), (f) αr (g) and wi	hich is found in (37 C.F.R. §	§ 3.21)		
(a)		U. S. patent appli	cation executed on:				
(b)		U. S. patent appli	cation executed on:	·			
(c)			U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention by:				
		Express mail labe					
		To comply with 37 hereby authorize a number when they	and request my atto		an ASSIGNOR, signing helow		
(d)	X	U.S. application no	umber:	12/160,456			
(e)		German application	n number:		filed		
	X	PCT Application			_ filed January 5, 2007		
(f)	П	U.S. Patent Numb	er:				
		☐ A change of a	ddress to which con		egarding patent maintenance		
		fees is being sent s		•	garage Fare Control of the Control o		
		(also check (g) if fore	ign application(s) is at	lso being assigned)			
(g)	X			oreign country, including the	e right to claim priority		
and, conti here	nuatio	nd to, all Letters P	atent to be obtain	ed for said invention by	the above application or any any reissue or re-examination		
AS	SSIGI	NOR hereby covena	ints that no assignm	nent, sale, agreement or en	cumbrance has been or will		

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, titigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0690 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal the date listed below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Date:	Aug. 5, wob.	SUN Praoyang	
	·	SUN, Piaoyang (Signature)	
Date: →	Aug. 5.2008>	Lei Xinsheng	
		LEI, Xinsheng (Signature)	
Date:	Aug, 5, 2008 >	Juan Kai hong YUAN, Kaihong (Signature)	
	U	YUAN, Kaihong (Signature)	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 021441 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 08/26/2008